
2021 Southfield Lady Eagles 

Basketball Schedule 

 

 Date and Time   Home     Visitor 

Monday, September 20                   Southfield          First Baptist 

Thursday, September 23           St. Joe’s           Southfield 

 

Thursday, September 30 (5th/6th)        Southfield           Ascension 

Thursday, September 30 (7th/8th)        Southfield             W.O.G. 

 

Monday, October 4           St. Mark’s           Southfield 

 

Monday, October 18          First Baptist                    Southfield 

 

Thursday, October 21          Southfield             St. Joe’s 

 

Thursday, October 28 (7th/8th only)          W.O.G.                     Southfield 

Monday, November 1          Southfield             St. Mark’s 

Thursday, November 4 (5th/6th only)     Ascension (location T.B.A.)  Southfield 

 

Monday, November 15       5/6 grade semifinals 

Tuesday, November 16       7/8 grade semifinals 

 

Thursday, November 18              Championships 

 

All 5th/ 6th grade games will be played at 5:30 p.m. with 7th/8th following immediately 

after at approximately 6:30 p.m.  

*W.O.G.  only has a 7th/8th grade team, and Ascension only has a 5th/6th grade team. St 

John’s will not be fielding any teams this year. W.O.G. and Ascension are considered 

out of district games and will not be in the post-season play.   

 


